RICHLAND COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE 77 NORTH MULBERRY STREET MANSFIELD, OHIO 44902 TELEPHONE (419) 774-5591, FAX (419) 774-5539

SPECIAL HAULING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

PERMIT TYPE	ROUTINE		SUPERLOAD	
	WEIGHTS / DIMENSIONS		WEIGHTS / DIMENSIONS	
OVERWEIGHT (OW) - 80K lbs. < GVW \leq 120K lbs. OVER DIMENSION (OD) - Length / Width / Height - ORC 5577			Over 120k lbs.; Over 14' wide or Over 14'-6" high	
OVER DIMENSION	(OD) - Length / Wid	dth / Height - ORC 55//		
	ONE WAY	& RETURN	ONE WAY	& RETURN
SINGLE TRIP				
OW or OD	\$65	\$100	OW or OD - \$135 + TM**	\$65 + TM**
OW & OD	\$130	\$200	OW & OD - \$135 + TM**	\$65 + TM**
Steel Coil	\$65	NA*	NA*	NA*
Emergency	\$250	\$350	NA*	NA*
CONTINUING (90 DAY)				
OW	\$250	\$375	NA*	NA*
OD	\$125	\$187	NA*	NA*
OW & OD	\$375	\$562	NA*	NA*
Steel Coil	\$500	NA*	NA*	NA*
CONTINUING (365 DAY)			
OW	\$250	\$375	NA*	NA*
OD	\$125	\$187	NA*	NA*
OW & OD	\$375	\$562	NA*	NA*
Steel Coil	\$500	NA*	NA*	NA*
BLANKET				
Boat	\$100***	Included	NA*	NA*
Construction Equipment	\$100***	Included	NA*	NA*
Manufactured Building	\$100***	Included	NA*	NA*
Marina	\$100***	Included	NA*	NA*
MISC. FEES				
Basic Processing Charge	\$10	Included	\$10	Included
Basic Revision Charge	\$10	Included	\$40	Included

^{*} NA - Not Available

GVW - Gross Vehicle Weight ORC - Ohio Revised Code

^{**}TM - Ton Mile = ((GVW -120,000) / 2000) x 0.04

^{***} Basic Processing Charge Included